GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMEN TAL AGREEMENT || D ,
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 1 Mie 2, 20( L
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NO. LNC48030 74 ' .

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: Goldwater Trail & Freeway Drive, Reidsyitte, North Carelina 27320

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between WISE DEVELOPMENTS, LLC whose address is
1219 Norih South Street, P.Q. Box 804, Mount Airy, North Carolina 27030

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hercto desire to (a) establish the commencement date of the l2ase; (b) revise tenant Jmprow:ment pruject costs; (¢) amend
the tinal lump sum for tenant improvements.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hercinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective upon
execulion by the Government, as follows:

* —
(1) Paragraph 2 of the existing lease is hereby amended with the following: “To have and to hoid the said premises with their appurtenances fpr the
term beginning October ()7, 2010 and shalf continue through October 06, 2020 subject to the lermination and renewal rights as set forth in theilease.”

(2) Paragraph 3 of the existing lease shall be amended with the following: :

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent years 1 through 5, at a rate of $223,405.73 anPually ($18,617.14 monthiy),
in arrears, as follows: }

Rate/Rentaoie
Rent: Years 1-5 Rate/ANS| BOMA sf |Square Foot Annual Rent Monthly Rent
(lease firm term)
Shell Rent $17.48 $15.20 $123,553.62 $10,296.1
Tenant Improvement Amortization (A) $8.00 $6.96 $56,540,53 $4.711.74 .
Operating Costs $6.13 $5.33 $43,311.58 $3,609.308
RE Tax Expense (included in shell) $0.00 $0.00 $0. $0.000
jFull Service Rent $31.61 $27.49 $223,405/73 51861714

The Government shall pay the Lessor armual rent years 6 through 10, at a rate of $166,908.04 # nnually ($13 909.00
monthly), in arrears, as follows:

Rate/Rentable

Rent: Years 6-10 Rate/ANS! BOMA sf }Square Foot Annual Rent . |Monthly Rent
(Remainder of Term) ;

Shel! Rent §17.48 $15.20) $123,553.82) $10,296.141
Tenant Improvement Amortization $0.00 $0.00); $0.00 $0.000
Operating Costs $6.1 $5.33 $43,311.58] $3,609.30 .
RE Tax Expense {included in shell) $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00r -
Full Service Rent $23.61 $20.53 $166,865.20 $13,905.43% °

Note 1. The rate per rentable square foot (RSF) is detennined by dividing the total annual rent by the rentable square footage set forth in paragraph 1.
Note 2. The rate per BOMA office area square foot (QASF) is determined by dividing the tetal annual rental by the BOMA office area square foetage set
forth in Paragraph 1.

(3) Paragraph 12 of the existing lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: |
12, The total tenant improvement cost for includes the approved amount of $280,485.26 at Notice to Proceed; The tenant improvement
allowance established into the lease agreement is $240.809.28 amortized over the initial 60 months of the Ledse with an interest rate of 6,5%
per annum. The difference of $39,675.98 between the TI allowance and the final TT project cost shall be reimbursed to the Lessor in the form
of a one time lump sum payment upon submission of a proper invoice. The lump sum payment shall not exceed the amount of $39,673.98.

(4) Paragraph 14 of the existing lease is hereby deleted in its entircty and replaced with the following:
14. In accordance with the SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS 7NC2063, Paragraph 1.9 (Building Shell Requirements), the shell rate is
established at $17.48 per USF ($15.20 per RSF) for years 1 through 0.

(5) Paragraph 33 is hereby added to the existing lease.
33. Upon completion, inspection, and aceeptance of Tenunt Improvements identified hercin, the Lessor shall submit for Lump Sum Payment,
one original and one copy of the invoice for the Lump Sum Payment. Lessor shall contact the GSA Contracting OfTicer for the “PN
Number,” which must be annotated on the invoice. The lump sum invoice, in an amount not to exceel% $39,675.98 shall be submitted

via the GSA Finance website at www.finance.gsa gov. The invoice must include the following:
|
(IF




Invoice Date

Name of the Lessor as shown on the Leasc |
Lease contract number, building address, description, price and quantity of the iterns delivered |
GSA PDN# (obtain from GSA contracting officer) |

The Lessor shall submit the invoice to: US General Services Administration, Finance Division ~VBCP &19 Taylor Street, Fart
Worth TX 76102-0181

(6) Paragraph 16 of the existing lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: ‘
16 In accordancc MLICITATION FOR OFFERS 7NC2063, Paragraph 1.1 - ission and Commission Credit, the-
sion is is based on a total gross rental amount of W:: annum for the initial five (5 r term
al ommission rate [or W tal commission. For the benefit of the Government, the Broker has agreed to [orego i any
commission thW to receive in connection with this lease transaction. The resulting total dollar value of the foregone

commission is the “Commission Credit”) which shall not be paid to the Broker, but shall plied in equal menthly amounts
against shell rWts due and owing under the Lense. Broker shall be paid directly by Lessor ¢ Total Remaining Broker’s
Comimission, the “Remaining Broker’s Commission™). |

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the renial payments due and owing under this Ieasci shail be reduced to fully re¢apture
the Commission Credit. The reduction in rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue as indicated ll'l this
schedule for the adjusted Monthly Rent:

=  First Month's Renal Payment $18.617.14 minus prorated Commission Credit of mquals _djustcd First Month’s
Rent,

+  Second Month’s Renal Payment $18,617.14 minus prorated Commission Credit of -quals _djustcd Second
Month’s Rent.

(7) All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

ames as of the above date. ‘

M%MV

c Buildings Service. - '

—_— -

( itle)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC48030-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



